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Notice of Fare Increase — Rural Stage Carriage

The Transport Authority wishes to advise the public that effective Sunday, October 15, 2023, the rates
for Rural Stage Carriage will be increased by 19% from a base rate of $38.00 to $45.00 and a rate per
kilometer from $5.00 to $6.00.

The new fares are to be calculated as follows:
Base Rate + (distance travelled in km x rate per km). Each fare once calculated is rounded to the
nearest $10.
The Base Rate and Rate per km are as follows:
Rates: Base Rate - $45.00
Rate for each km (Rate per km) - $6.00
Example: A passenger is travelling for 76 km, the calculation would be:

$45 + (76 x $6) = $501. The fare rounded to the nearest $10 would be $500.

Current Fares (2021 to present)

Rural Stage Carriage $ 38.00 $ 5.00

Adjusted Rates at 19% increase — Effective October 15, 2023

Rural Stage Carriage $ 45.00 $ 6.00

The fares to be charged along Rural Stage Carriage routes island-wide are attached.

Please note that children under 12, students in uniform, physically disabled persons and senior citizens should
pay HALF (1/2) the regular fare.

Rural Stage Carriage Fares Effective October 15, 2023
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RURAL STAGE CARRIAGE FARE TABLE

The table below shows the fares along Rural Stage Carriage routes. In using the table look for the place you are leaving from on your left and then the place you are going to at the
top. The fare is the point where both places intersect. For example: Annotto Bay to Kingston is $350.
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Annotto Bay 950 - 11290(1390| 350 | 630 | 140 | 160 | 660 | 930 | 540 | 730 | 830 | 630 {1440 380 | 690 {1310|1160| 880 | 640 | 440 {1040| 750 [1500| 400 | 540 | 270 | 320 | 200 | 690 | 780 | 160 | 470 [{1090|1340| 430 |1150| 540
Black River 380 |{1290| - 240 | 970 | 740 [1360|1150| 750 | 510 | 990 | 670 | 640 [1450| 410 990 | 610 | 540 | 230 | 460 | 720 |1070| 490 |1320| 510 | 950 | 830 {1070{1550{1150({1390| 560 |1160| 880 | 250 | 350 | 880 | 220 | 1210
Browns Town 640 | 630 | 740 | 870 | 460 - 730 | 710 | 370 | 350 | 220 | 250 | 290 |1110| 900 430 | 630 | 780 | 560 | 450 | 500 | 270 | 510 | 990 {1010| 290 | 600 | 400 | 910 | 480 |1050| 450 | 570 | 210 | 660 | 800 | 540 | 850 | 870
Chapelton 480 | 660 | 750 | 910 | 350 | 370 | 750 | 650 - 300 | 330 | 570 | 610 | 950 |1040 320 | 300 |1160| 560 | 370 | 170 | 360 | 890 | 830 [1150| 470 | 270 | 590 | 930 | 650 | 890 | 300 | 590 | 440 | 590 | 990 | 380 | 720 | 710
Christiana 360 | 930 | 510 | 640 | 590 | 350 [1020| 860 | 300 - 440 | 370 | 430 |1160| 810 560 | 510 | 860 | 320 | 170 | 380 | 500 | 650 {1040| 920 | 570 | 490 | 700 |1210| 780 |1100| 330 | 800 | 510 | 350 | 750 | 590 | 490 | 920
Falmouth 750 | 830 | 640 | 570 | 700 | 290 | 920 | 900 | 610 | 430 | 460 | 140 - [1350]| 590 670 | 870 | 540 | 470 | 560 | 740 | 510 | 250 |1230| 770 | 470 | 840 | 590 {1100| 670 |1290| 720 | 780 | 400 | 590 | 660 | 780 | 810 |1110
Golden Grove |1100| 630 [1450|1640| 700 (1110| 540 | 670 | 950 {1160| 940 (1310{1350| - |1810 730 | 870 {1890|1410|{1070| 830 | 880 |1620| 170 |1950| 990 | 720 | 860 | 350 | 780 | 110 | 930 | 750 |1040(1280{1790| 610 {1310| 290
Grange Hill 750 |1440| 410 | 220 |1350| 900 |{1530|{1520|1040| 810 {1070| 690 | 590 (1810 - 1320(1020| 170 | 540 | 800 |1070|1120| 380 {1690| 220 {1070(1170|1200{1660{1220({1730| 920 (1330|1010 590 | 130 |1250| 590 |1570
Linstead 670 | 380 | 990 [1160| 80 | 430 | 480 | 440 | 320 | 560 | 260 | 620 | 670 | 730 {1320 - 420 (1210| 840 | 650 | 360 | 200 | 940 | 600 [1400| 320 | 270 | 440 | 660 | 380 | 670 | 480 | 270 | 360 | 890 |{1230| 180 | 930 | 490
Lionel Town 320 | 690 | 610 | 800 | 390 | 630 | 780 | 570 | 300 | 510 | 570 | 830 | 870 | 870 |1020 420 - |1150| 630 | 390 | 180 | 570 {1050| 750 |1130| 690 | 200 | 780 | 980 | 700 | 810 | 150 | 590 | 700 | 510 | 980 | 300 | 560 | 630
Lucea 870 |1310| 540 | 350 |1230| 780 {1410{1390{1160| 860 | 950 | 630 | 540 |1890| 170 1210{1150| - 660 | 920 {1190{1010| 320 |1760| 270 | 960 |1290(1080(1590{1160{1830(1040|{1280| 890 | 680 | 260 [1320| 710 {1650
Maggotty 350 {1160| 230 | 360 | 860 | 560 [1260{1040| 560 | 320 | 720 | 490 | 470 |1410| 540 840 | 630 | 660 - 420 | 530 | 780 | 460 |1220| 640 | 850 | 630 | 980 [1440|1050({1280| 530 |1050| 830 | 160 | 480 | 780 | 350 | 1100
Mandeville 240 | 880 | 460 | 650 | 590 | 450 | 990 | 830 | 370 | 170 | 540 | 500 | 560 {1070| 800 650 | 390 | 920 | 420 - 290 | 690 | 720 | 940 | 930 | 740 | 390 | 860 (1170| 890 {1010| 290 | 780 | 640 | 260 | 770 | 500 | 360 | 830
May Pen 350 | 640 | 720 | 890 | 330 | 500 | 740 | 530 | 170 | 380 | 460 | 700 | 740 | 830 |1070 360 | 180 |{1190| 530 | 290 - 440 | 940 | 700 |1170| 560 | 150 | 680 | 920 | 640 | 770 | 180 | 530 | 560 | 500 |1010| 260 | 540 | 590
Montego Bay 750 [1040| 490 | 350 | 970 | 510 |1140|1120| 890 | 650 | 730 | 360 | 250 {1620| 380 940 {1050| 320 | 460 | 720 | 940 | 780 - |1500| 540 | 690 [1070| 810 |1320| 890 |1560| 920 |1020| 620 | 510 | 350 {1050| 660 {1380
Morant Bay 980 | 750 [1320|1520| 570 | 990 | 660 | 540 | 830 |1040| 810 {1180{1230| 170 {1690 600 | 750 {1760|1220| 940 | 700 | 750 |1500| - 1820|870 | 590 | 850 | 480 | 780 | 110 | 800 | 710 | 920 |1150{1660| 490 {1190| 160
Negril 850 [1500| 510 | 320 |1430/1010(1600{1620{1150| 920 {1180| 860 | 770 |1950| 220 1400{1130| 270 | 640 | 930 {1170|1230| 540 {1820 - (1170{1280{1290{1790{1390|1890|1020|1500/1100| 660 | 220 {1380| 690 |1710
Ocho Rios 860 | 400 | 950 | 990 | 350 | 290 | 500 | 480 | 470 | 570 | 180 | 370 | 470 | 990 |1070 320 | 690 | 960 | 850 | 740 | 560 | 160 | 690 | 870 |1170| - 540 | 170 | 680 | 250 | 940 | 690 | 360 | 110 | 850 | 990 | 430 {1040| 750
Port Antonio 1210| 320 [1550{1630| 630 | 910 | 230 | 440 | 930 |1210| 810 {1010{1100| 350 {1660 660 | 980 [1590(1440|1170| 920 | 740 |1320| 480 |1790| 680 | 830 | 560 - 480 | 410 |1040| 440 | 750 (1380{1620| 720 [1420| 590
Port Maria 950 | 200 {1150{1200| 350 | 480 | 300 | 270 | 650 | 780 | 380 | 570 | 670 | 780 {1220 380 | 700 |{1160|1050| 890 | 640 | 360 | 890 | 780 [1390| 250 | 540 | 120 | 480 - 840 | 780 | 160 | 320 |{1100(1190| 440 (1130 660
Port Morant 1040| 690 [1390(1580| 640 {1050| 590 | 610 | 890 [1100| 880 {1250{1290| 110 {1730 670 | 810 {1830(1280|1010| 770 | 830 |1560| 110 {1890 940 | 660 | 920 | 410 | 840 - 870 | 780 | 990 |1230|1730| 560 (1260 230
St. Anns Bay 870 | 470 | 880 | 930 | 390 | 210 | 560 | 540 | 440 | 510 | 150 | 300 | 400 |1040|1010 360 | 700 | 890 | 830 | 640 | 560 | 210 | 620 | 920 {1100| 110 | 590 | 240 | 750 | 320 | 990 | 700 | 430 - 780 | 920 | 480 [1040| 800
Savanna-la-Mar | 690 [1340| 350 | 160 {1290| 800 {1440|1420| 990 | 750 |1020| 660 | 660 [1790| 130 1230|980 | 260 | 480 | 770 {1010|/1080| 350 |1660| 220 | 990 {1110{1110{1620|{1190|{1730| 870 |1310| 920 | 500 - |1220| 530 |1550
Spanish Town | 540|430 | 880 (1070|130 | 540|530 | 320 | 380 | 590 | 370 | 740 | 780 | 610 | 1250 180 | 300 |1320| 780 | 500 | 260 | 320 |1050| 490 |1380| 430 | 150 | 510 | 720 | 440 | 560 | 360 | 320 | 480 | 710 {1220| - | 750|370

Please note that children under 12, students in uniform, physically disabled persons and senior citizens should pay HALF (1/2) the regular fare.

Rural Stage Carriage Fares Effective October 15, 2023
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Other Rural Stage Carriage Routes:

Origin Destination Distance Current Fares New Fare
(Km) (2021) (Oct. 2023)
Portland
Port Antonio St Margarets Bay 9 $ 85.00 $ 100.00
Port Antonio Hope Bay 16.3 $ 120.00 $ 140.00
Port Antonio Black Hill 18 $ 130.00 $ 150.00
Port Antonio Orange Bay 241 $ 160.00 $ 190.00
Port Antonio Buff Bay 31 $ 195.00 $ 230.00
Port Antonio Hart Hill 36.8 $ 220.00 $ 270.00
Port Antonio Windsor Castle 40 $ 240.00 $ 290.00
Port Antonio Iterboreale 43.2 $ 255.00 $ 300.00
Port Antonio Annotto Bay 46 $ 270.00 $ 320.00
Port Antonio Millbank 24.5 $ 160.00 $ 190.00
Port Antonio Cornwall Barracks 18 $ 130.00 $ 150.00
Port Antonio Hectors River 40 $ 240.00 $ 290.00
St. James
Montego Bay Belfont 35 $ 215.00 $ 260.00
Montego Bay Niagara 35 $ 215.00 $ 260.00
Montego Bay Bethel Town 27 $ 175.00 $ 210.00
Montego Bay Cambridge 26 $ 170.00 $ 200.00
Montego Bay Maroon Town 26 $ 170.00 $ 200.00
Montego Bay Flagstaff 29 $ 185.00 $  220.00
Montego Bay Green Island 54 $ 310.00 $ 370.00
Montego Bay Mackfield 28 $ 180.00 $ 210.00
Montego Bay Wakefield 26.3 $ 170.00 $ 200.00
Montego Bay White House 63 $ 355.00 $ 420.00
Montego Bay Rose Hall 17 $ 125.00 $ 150.00
Montego Bay Lilliput 21 $ 145.00 $ 170.00
Montego Bay Greenwood 24 $ 160.00 $ 190.00
Montego Bay Falmouth 335 $ 205.00 $ 250.00
Manchester
Mandeville Spalding 17.6 $ 125.00 $ 150.00
Mandeville Junction 33 $ 205.00 $ 240.00
St. Elizabeth
Black River Junction 38.4 $ 230.00 $ 280.00
Balaclava Kingston 122 $ 650.00 $ 780.00
Junction Kingston 128 $ 680.00 $ 810.00
St. Catherine
Old Harbour Ginger Ridge 24.1 $ 160.00 $ 190.00
Old Harbour Longsville Park 8 $ 80.00 $ 90.00
Spanish Town Longsville Park 27 $ 175.00 $ 210.00
Half Way Tree Longsville Park 46 $ 270.00 $ 320.00
Downtown Longsville Park via HWT 53 $ 305.00 $  360.00
Kingston Glengoffe Via HWT 33.8 $ 205.00 $ 250.00
Kingston Platfield Via HWT 33.7 $ 205.00 $ 250.00
Kingston Mount Industry Via HWT 39 $ 235.00 $ 280.00
Kingston Kingweston Via HWT 30.6 $ 190.00 $ 230.00
Spanish Town Point Hill 26.5 $ 170.00 $ 200.00

Please note that children under 12, students in uniform, physically disabled persons and senior citizens should pay
HALF (1/2) the regular fare.

Rural Stage Carriage Fares Effective October 15, 2023
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Origin Destination Distance Current Fares New Fare
(Km) (2021) (Oct. 2023)
St. Catherine
Spanish Town Guys Hill 40 $ 240.00 $ 290.00
Constant Spring Glengoffe 20 $ 140.00 $ 170.00
Kingston Ewarton 52 $ 300.00 $ 360.00
Spanish Town Ewarton 30.1 $ 190.00 $ 230.00
Westmoreland
Savanna-La-Mar Cave 12 $ 100.00 $ 120.00
Savanna-La-Mar Bluefields 16 $ 120.00 $ 140.00
Savanna-La-Mar Belmont 17.2 $ 125.00 $ 150.00
Savanna-La-Mar Auchindown 23 $ 155.00 $ 180.00
Savanna-La-Mar Whitehouse 28 $ 180.00 $ 210.00
Junction Black River 38.4 $ 230.00 $ 280.00
Bethel Town Savanna La Mar 32 $ 200.00 $ 240.00
Darliston Savanna La Mar 22.4 $ 150.00 $ 180.00
New Market Savanna La Mar 38 $ 230.00 $ 270.00
Trelawny
Falmouth Greenwood 11 $ 95.00 $ 110.00
Falmouth Lilliput 16 $ 120.00 $ 140.00
Falmouth Rose Hall 23 $ 155.00 $ 180.00
Clarendon
Frankfield May Pen 38 $ 230.00 $ 270.00
St. Ann
Ocho Rios Bamboo 21 $ 145.00 $ 170.00
Browns Town Cave Valley 27 $ 175.00 $ 210.00
Browns Town Spalding 44 $ 260.00 $ 310.00
Ocho Rios Cave Valley 26 $ 170.00 $ 200.00
Ocho Rios Guys Hill 32 $ 200.00 $ 240.00
Ocho Rios Highgate 45 $ 265.00 $ 320.00
Ocho Rios Spalding 82 $ 450.00 $  540.00
Browns Town Moneague 42 $ 250.00 $ 300.00

Please note that children under 12, students in uniform, physically disabled persons and senior citizens should pay

Rural Stage Carriage Fares

HALF (1/2) the regular fare.

Effective October 15, 2023



